1 Description
Axioline E EtherNet/IP™ IO-Link device,
plastic housing, 8 IO-Link ports, 4 inputs,
24 V DC, M12 fast connection technology
AXL E EIP IOL8 DI4 M12 6P
© PHOENIX CONTACT
Data sheet
The Axioline E device is designed for use within an

DNS server.
The DNS name consists of one set part, which is based on
the order designation, and a variable part, which is
determined by the switch position.
The first part of the station name is AXL-BK-EIP-.
The set number is added.
This results in the following station names: AXL-BK-EIP-51
... AXL-BK-EIP-159.
Behavior during initial startup, after resetting the
IP parameters or after resetting to default settings
A valid IP address is not assigned (0.0.0.0) and
communication is therefore not possible.
The device transmits continuous DHCP discover messages
until a valid IP address has been received.
S1 S2 Code Function
0 0 00 Remote access (default)
0 ... 5 1 ... 0 01 ... 50 Manual address assignment
5 ... 15 0 ... 9 51 ... 159 DHCP name assignment
0 A 0A Static address
0 E 0E Resetting IP parameters
0 F 0F Resetting
to the default settings
Other Reserved
0
2
4
6
89
A
B
C
D
E
F
S2
x10
2
4
6
8
10
12
14
S1
x10
DOWNLOADED FROM WWW.SCATTS.CO.UK
DOWNLOADED FROM WWW.SCATTS.CO.UK
AXL E EIP IOL8 DI4 M12 6P
8429_en_10 PHOENIX CONTACT 14 / 17
Each additional startup
The device transmits continuous DHCP requests.
There are two possible scenarios:
1. The DHCP server assigns a new IP address.
 The device applies the new IP parameters.
2. The DHCP server does not respond.
 The device transmits continuous DHCP Discover
messages until new IP parameters have been received.
9.4 Static address
Switch position 0A
Behavior during initial startup, after resetting the
IP parameters or after resetting to default settings
A valid IP address is not assigned (0.0.0.0) and
communication is therefore not possible.
Assign an address initially with another switch position.
Each additional startup
After a voltage reset, the device maintains the IP address
which was assigned last.
9.5 Resetting IP parameters
Switch position 0E
The IP parameters stored on the device are reset.
All other settings made on the device are retained.
– BootP is activated for switch position 00.
– IP address, subnet mask: 0.0.0.0